95Port Phillip & Westernport CMA Annual Report 2019-2094 Port Phillip & Westernport CMA Annual Report 2019-20

S
ection 1

S
ection 2

S
ection 3

S
ectio

n 4
S

ection 5

S
ection 1

S
ection 2

S
ection 3

S
ectio

n 4
S

ection 5

2019

Weighted
average

interest rate

(%)

Carrying
amount

$

Fixed interest
rate

$

Variable
interest rate

$

Non-interest
bearing

$

Financial assets

Cash and Cash
Equivalents 1.5 3,074,323 - 3,073,723 600

Receivables - 406,905 - - 406,905

Total financial
assets 3,481,228 - 3,073,723 407,505

Financial liabilities

(a) Payables

Supplies and services - 344,452 - - 344,452

Lease liabilities - - - - -

Total financial
liabilities 344,452 - - 344,452

Note:
(a) The carrying amounts disclosed here exclude statutory amounts

Interest rate sensitivity

The sensitivity analysis below has taken into account past performance, future expectations and economic forecasts. The
Authority believes that a movement of 1% in interest rates is reasonable over the next 12 months.

-100 basis points +100 basis points

2020

Carrying
amounts

$
Net results

$

Fair value-
revaluation

reserve
$

Net results
$

Fair value-
revaluation

reserve
$

Financial assets

Cash and cash
equivalents 2,857,053 (28,571) - 28,571 -

Receivables 1,013,144 - - - -

Financial liabilities

Payables 183,405 - - - -

Lease liabilities 97,674 9,767 - (9,767) -

Total impact (18,804) - 18,804 -

2019

Financial assets

Cash and cash
equivalents 3,074,323 (30,737) - 30,737 -

Receivables 406,905 - - - -

Financial liabilities

Payables 344,453 - - - -

Total impact (30,737) - 30,737 -

Other financial risks

The Authority has no exposure to foreign currency risk and price risk.

7.2 Fair value determination

This note sets out information on how the Authority determined fair value for financial reporting purposes. Fair value is
the price that would be received to sell an asset or paid to transfer a liability in an orderly transaction between market
participants at the measurement date.

The following assets and liabilities are carried at fair value:

• financial assets and liabilities at fair value through operating result.

• buildings plant and equipment.

In addition, the fair values of other assets and liabilities that are carried at amortised cost, also need to be determined for